
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

11 

75 

137 

5 

2 

8 

26 

52 

29 

91 

87 

3 

24 

74 

25 

40 

66 

41 

Name 
Denny Renfrow 

Rick Payne 

Bill Kephart 

Eric Little 

Chuck Horn 

Edward Erlandson 

Douglas Brenner 

Doug Learned Jr 

Skip Streets 

Gavin Sweeney 

Dennis Andrade 

Blake Tatum 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Donald Manthe 

Richard Gordon 

Ron Wake 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:52.177 

1:52.991 

1:53.098 

1:53.113 

1:53.414 

1:54.007 

1:54.494 

1:59.239 

2:04.295 

2:06.597 

2:06.980 

2:07.503 

2:07.730 

2:09.663 

2:11.257 

2:11.662 

2:11.663 

2:22.565 

In Session 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:53.196 

1:54.532 

1:53.338 

1:53.829 

1:53.802 

1:54.029 

1:54.990 

1:59.507 

2:04.509 

2:07.348 

2:07.445 

2:07.887 

2:08.020 

2:10.014 

2:11.365 

2:11.700 

2:12.094 

2nd Session 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Hometown 

Kelseyvile,CA 

Mission BC 

Colorado Springs, CO 

Placentia, CA 

Los Gatos, CA 

Burbank, CA 

Simi Valley, CA 

Marina, CA 

San Clemente, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Silverlake, WA 

Stockton, CA 

Glendale, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Santa Rosa, CA 

Walnut Grove, CA 

Lafayette, CA 

Make/Model 

2014 Piper/Honda DL7 

1999 Van Diemen Honda 

2015 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

1986 Swift DB-1 

2012 Spectrum 

1993 Swift DB-6 Honda 

2000 Van Diemen/Honda 

2011 Piper DF5 

2004 Mysteriam M4 

 1994 Crusader 

2001 Vortech Caracal 

2000 Crusader Formula First 

1990 Caracal C1 

1982 Glamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

1978 Volkswagen LYNXX 

1994 Crusader 

2002 Mysteriam M4 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery 

Region Chief Stewad: Maggie Jardine 

Series Director: Ken Patterson 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour 

Group 5 FV/FF/F5  -5310 

Q1,Q2 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

SCCA SUPER TOUR


