

## HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour

Group 5 FV/FF/F5 -5310

Q1,Q2

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	11	Denny Renfrow	FF	1:52.177	Qualifying #2	1:53.196	Qualifying #2	Kelseyvile,CA	2014 Piper/Honda DL
2	75	Rick Payne	FF	1:52.991	Qualifying #2	1:54.532	Qualifying #2	Mission BC	1999 Van Diemen Ho
3	137	Bill Kephart	FF	1:53.098	Qualifying #1	1:53.338	Qualifying #2	Colorado Springs, CO	2015 Vestal Crane 02
4	5	Eric Little	FF	1:53.113	Qualifying #1	1:53.829	Qualifying #1	Placentia, CA	1986 Swift DB-1
5	2	Chuck Horn	FF	1:53.414	Qualifying #2	1:53.802	Qualifying #1	Los Gatos, CA	2012 Spectrum
6	8	Edward Erlandson	FF	1:54.007	Qualifying #2	1:54.029	Qualifying #2	Burbank, CA	1993 Swift DB-6 Hon
7	26	Douglas Brenner	FF	1:54.494	Qualifying #1	1:54.990	Qualifying #1	Simi Valley, CA	2000 Van Diemen/Hc
8	52	Doug Learned Jr	FF	1:59.239	Qualifying #2	1:59.507	Qualifying #2	Marina, CA	2011 Piper DF5
9	29	Skip Streets	FF	2:04.295	Qualifying #1	2:04.509	Qualifying #1	San Clemente, CA	2004 Mysteriam M4
10	91	Gavin Sweeney	FV	2:06.597	Qualifying #2	2:07.348	Qualifying #2	San Francisco, CA	1994 Crusader
11	87	Dennis Andrade	FV	2:06.980	Qualifying #2	2:07.445	Qualifying #2	Silverlake, WA	2001 Vortech Caracal
12	3	Blake Tatum	FV	2:07.503	Qualifying #2	2:07.887	Qualifying #2	Stockton, CA	2000 Crusader Formu
13	24	Marjorie Lundberg	FV	2:07.730	Qualifying #2	2:08.020	Qualifying #2	Glendale, CA	1990 Caracal C1
14	74	Mark Edwards	FV	2:09.663	Qualifying #2	2:10.014	Qualifying #1	Los Angeles. CA	1982 Glamdring
15	25	Charles I Turner	FV	2:11.257	Qualifying #2	2:11.365	Qualifying #2	Mission Viejo, CA	2000 Vortech 01
16	40	Donald Manthe	FV	2:11.662	Qualifying #1	2:11.700	Qualifying #2	Santa Rosa, CA	1978 Volkswagen LYI
17	66	Richard Gordon	FV	2:11.663	Qualifying #1	2:12.094	Qualifying #1	Walnut Grove, CA	1994 Crusader
18	41	Ron Wake	FV	2:22.565	Oualifying #1		Oualifying #1	Lafayette, CA	2002 Mysteriam M4

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Region Chief Stewad: Maggie Jardine Series Director: Ken Patterson Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish Printed: 4/28/2018 7:37:07 PM





Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: California Sports Car Club